

MONTGOMERY WORKS

The Montgomery County Workforce Investment Board seeks to increase awareness of workforce development issues and to strengthen the County's workforce development system by developing partnerships with business, government and community-based organizations. These partnerships enable diverse county groups to share a vision of progress and to work together in a focused and unified fashion.

Contact Information:

Barbara Kaufmann, Executive Director

Office: 301.946.1806

Website: http://www.montgomeryworks.com/wib.asp

WORKFORCE INVESTMENT BOARD	LEGAL STRUCTURE	WORKFORCE INVESTMENT SERVICES PROVIDED	WORKFORCE INVESTMENT ACT GRANT RECIPIENT	Service Area	WORKFORCE INVESTMENT ACT FUNDING 2014 - 2015
Montgomery	County Government Private Non-Profit		Montgomery County	County Executive	\$3,320,523.00

Full Service America's Job Centers Serving Montgomery County:

Wheaton

11002 Veirs Mill Road, 1st Floor
Wheaton, MD 20902
Phone: 301.946-1806
HOURS OF OPERATION:
Monday – Thursday - 8:30 a.m. - 5:00 p.m.
Friday - 8:30 a.m. - 3:00 p.m.

Germantown One-Stop Career Center

12900 Middlebrook Road Germantown, MD 20874 Phone: 240.777.2050 HOURS OF OPERATION: Monday – Thursday - 8:30 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. Friday - 8:30 a.m. - 3:00 p.m.